



[Home](#) > Press Releases

## Press Releases

### Estate manager in court over \$270,000 year-end bonuses fraud

2017-2-10

An estate manager of a property management company appeared in the Shatin Magistracy today (February 10) after being charged by the ICAC with defrauding the company of year-end bonuses totalling over \$270,000 by falsifying his attendance records.

Danny Yung Man-kwong, 52, estate manager of Chevalier Property Management Limited (CPML), who was charged on Wednesday (February 8), faced five counts of fraud, contrary to Section 16A of the Theft Ordinance.

No plea was taken today. Acting Principal Magistrate Mr Joseph To Ho-shing adjourned the case to March 24 this year for mention.

The case arose from a corruption complaint. Subsequent ICAC enquiries revealed the above alleged offences.

Since 2005, the defendant had been employed as deputy estate manager of CPML, which was the property management company of Saddle Ridge Garden, a Home Ownership Scheme estate in Ma On Shan. He was promoted to estate manager in April 2010.

The charges alleged that between February 1, 2010 and January 7, 2015, the defendant falsely represented to CPML that he attended work in accordance with the attendance records shown on his attendance cards submitted to CPML.

It was alleged that with intent to defraud, the defendant induced CPML to pay year-end bonuses in a total sum of over \$270,000 to him, which resulted in benefit to him or prejudice to CPML.

The defendant was granted cash bail of \$15,000. He was also ordered to surrender travel documents, not to leave Hong Kong, and not to interfere with prosecution witnesses.

CPML had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The prosecution was today represented by ICAC officer Swing Chan.

[Back to Index](#)



[主頁](#) > [新聞公佈](#)

## 新聞公佈

### 廉署起訴屋邨經理涉嫌詐騙年終酬金逾二十七萬元今提堂

2017年2月10日

廉政公署落案起訴一名物業管理公司屋邨經理，控告他涉嫌偽造值勤記錄，詐騙該公司年終酬金共逾二十七萬元。被告今日(二月十日)在沙田裁判法院應訊。

翁文光，五十二歲，其士富居物業管理有限公司(其士富居)屋邨經理，於星期三(二月八日)被控五項欺詐罪名，違反《盜竊罪條例》第16A條。

被告今日無需答辯。署任主任裁判官杜浩成將案件押後至本年三月二十四日再提訊。

廉署早前接獲貪污投訴，調查後揭發上述涉嫌罪行。

被告自二〇〇五年起獲其士富居聘任為副屋邨經理，並於二〇一〇年四月晉升為屋邨經理。其士富居是馬鞍山居屋富寶花園的物業管理公司。

控罪指被告涉嫌於二〇一〇年二月一日至二〇一五年一月七日期間，向其士富居偽稱他曾根據向該公司提交其值勤卡上所顯示的值勤記錄上班。

被告涉嫌意圖詐騙而誘使其士富居向他支付共逾二十七萬元的年終酬金，導致被告獲得利益或其士富居蒙受不利。

被告獲准以現金一萬五千元保釋，並受命交出旅遊證件、不准離開香港及不得騷擾控方證人。

其士富居在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

控方今日由廉署人員陳世永代表出庭。

[返回目錄](#)